Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards By-Law # 52-2008

Being a By-Law to enter into a contract for Cleaning Services for certain Municipal Buildings in Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards;

WHEREAS the Council for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards deems it desirable to sign a contract for the provision of services of a Cleaner;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED THAT the Mayor and CAO/Clerk-Treasurer of the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards are hereby authorized to sign the Cleaning Contract as approved by Council.

Mayor	CAO/Clerk-Treasurer	
Read a third time and finally passed t	his 16 th day of September 2008.	
Read a first and second time this 16 th	^h day of September 2008.	
addition to sight the cleaning contract	tus approved by Council.	